

WINTERTON-ON-SEA PARISH COUNCIL

Village Hall, King Street, Winterton-On Sea, Norfolk NR29 4AT Tel: 07918 978921. Email: clerkwinterton@gmail.com

Clerk to the Council: Jolene Towne

ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

You are hereby invited to attend the Winterton-on-Sea Annual Parish Meeting at 6.00pm on Thursday 16th May 2024 held in the Winterton-on-Sea Village Hall

The business to be transacted at the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Attendance and apologies for absence
- 2. Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on Wednesday 17th May 2023
- 3. To receive:

Parish Council Chairman's Report,
Parish Council Financial Report,
Reports /demonstrations from Village Organisations, Borough Councillors, County
Councillor, Police, Church and Village Groups where available.

- 4. Consideration of any Resolution on which Written Notice has been given*
- 5. Engagement session with the parish
- 6. General Parish Comments
 - a) General Matters

This is your meeting, please feel free to participate!

Dated the 12th May 2024

M. Bobby

Parish Council Chair 2021-24

Signed: Jolene Towne, Parish Clerk

JODIE

^{*}Written notice of resolutions should be sent to the Clerk at clerkwinterton@gmail.com at least three days prior to the meeting.